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Program Summer school 

Integration of social themes into teaching of vocational topics 

 Important addresses 
 
DUWO Short Stay Studios  
Plantage 12 101-232  
6708 WJ Wageningen 
https://www.duwowageningen.com  
+31 (0) 15 21 92 299 
 
Aeres University of Applied Sciences Wageningen 
Mansholtlaan 18 
6708 PA Wageningen 
https://www.aeresuas.com/faculties/wageningen-eng  
+31 (0) 88 02 06 700 
 
Coordinator Summer school 
Jan-Willem Noom 
j.noom@aeres.nl 
+31 (0) 6 2387 0894 (mobile, text messages and whatsapp) 
 
NS Railways (planner) 
https://www.ns.nl/en  
 
Public Transport (planner) 
https://9292.nl/en  
 
WIFI Aeres Wageningen: aeresgroep 
Username: ahwgast I Password: aereshs2017  

  

https://www.duwowageningen.com/
https://www.aeresuas.com/faculties/wageningen-eng
mailto:j.noom@aeres.nl
https://www.ns.nl/en
https://9292.nl/en
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Day and time Activity Location Who 

Sunday 03-06 Arrival of participants via Amsterdam airport Schiphol.  
 
Travelling to Wageningen on your own (by train). Direct connection 
Schiphol – Ede-Wageningen (single trip €15,50).  
 
Bus 88 Railway station Ede-Wageningen – Wageningen Campus 
(single trip €2,50) 
 
Check in at DUWO Studio’s. For each participant is a single-room 
with private bathroom available (including towels and bed-linen). 
 
Leisure, having a rest 
You can have a meal in Wageningen or bring some food with you. 
Some bars at the Campus are open on Sunday. 

Schiphol airport 
 
Railway station NS 
Schiphol 
 
Railway station Ede-
Wageningen 
 
Plantage 12 101-232, 
6708 WJ Wageningen 

Participants 

Monday 04-06 
09.00 
 
 
09.30 
09.45 
10.15 
11.30 
 
13.00  
 
14.00 
16.00 
 
17.00 
 

 
Breakfast at Aeres University of Applied Sciences (15 minutes walk in 
advance) 
 
Welcome and start program  
Ice-breaker, getting to know each other 
Introduction on environmental and global issues (10.30 coffee/tea) 
Intercultural awareness, FORCE-IT profile scan 
 
Lunch 
 
Sustainable development, learning, dimensions, approaches 
Finding a common idea of topics / goals of micro-teaching / 
consulting coaches 
Evaluation of the day 
 

 
Mansholtlaan 18, 
student canteen 
 
Room 201 
 
 
 
 
Student canteen 
 
Room 201 
 
 
 
 

 
Participants 
 
 
Jan-Willem Noom 
Philippe Sahuc 
Marcel Robischon  
Toon van der Ven 
 
Participants  
 
Jiri Votava, Marcel 
Robischon, Willi Linder, 
Jan-Willem Noom   
 
 

https://www.duwowageningen.com/
https://www.wageningencampus.nl/en/campus/Community/Campus-restaurants.htm
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17.15 
18.00 

Dinner 
Leisure 
 

Student canteen 
 
 

 
Participants  
 

Tuesday 05-06 
09.00 
 
 
09.30 
11.15 
 
11.45 
 
13.00  
 
14.00 
15.00 
 
17.00 
 
 
17.15 
18.00 

 
Breakfast at Aeres University of Applied Sciences (15 minutes walk in 
advance) 
 
Sensitive sounding approach (10.30 coffee/tea) 
Dutch vocational system, background information of vocational 
schools 
Basic principles (concepts) of cooperative learning 
 
Lunch 
 
Basic principles (concepts) of cooperative learning, continuation 
Working in micro-teams: define goals and structure for the lesson / 
contact coaches 
Evaluation of the day 
 
 
Dinner 
Leisure 
 

 
Mansholtlaan 18, 
student canteen 
 
Room 201 
 
 
 
 
Student canteen 
 
Room 201 
 
 
 
 
 
Student canteen 
 
 

 
Participants 
 
 
Philippe Sahuc  
Jan-Willem Noom and 
Toon van der Ven 
Jiri Votava  
 
Participants  
 
Jiri Votava  
Marcel Robischon, Jiri 
Votava, Philippe Sahuc, 
Sophie Raynaud, Willi 
Linder  
 
Participants  
 

Wednesday 06-06 
09.00 
 
 
09.30 
 
 
 

 
Breakfast at Aeres University of Applied Sciences (15 minutes walk in 
advance) 
 
Working in micro-teams: lesson preparation(form) / preparing 
methods / organization (10.30 coffee/tea) 
 
 

 
Mansholtlaan 18, 
student canteen 
 
Room 201 
 
 
 

 
Participants 
 
 
Marcel Robischon, Jiri 
Votava, Philippe Sahuc, 
Sophie Raynaud, Willi 
Linder  
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12.30  
 
13.30 
 
 
 
 
 
14.30 
15.45 
16.30 
 
17.00 
18.00 

 
Lunch 
 
Presentation / pretesting / feedback in micro-teams 
 
 
 
 
 
Worksheet preparation 
Workshop mindfullness 
Evaluation of the day 
 
Dinner 
Leisure 
 

 
Student canteen 
 
Room 201 and open 
study spaces 
 
 
 
 
Room 201 
Room201 
 
 
Student canteen 
 
 

 
Participants 
 
Marcel Robischon, Jiri 
Votava, Sophie 
Raynaud, Jan-Willem 
Noom, Toon van der 
Ven 
 
Sophie Raynaud 
Jan-Willem Noom 
 
 
Participants  

Thursday 07-06 
09.30 
 
10.00 
10.45 
 
 
 
12.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Breakfast at Aeres University of Applied Sciences (15 minutes walk in 
advance) 
Intercultural activity 
We gather in front of the Aeres-building, to catch a touringcar bus.  
We will take lunchboxes with us. Please take care for the departure 
time. 
 
Visit Mundus college Amsterdam 

 Visit ‘Spring High’, getting to know the concept of learning 

 Get in touch with learning groups, full of diversity  

 Team-teaching by participants (13.00 – 14.00) 
Lunch (boxes) 
 

 
Mansholtlaan 18, 
Wageningen 
Student canteen  
 
 
 
 
Spring High 
Herman Poortstraat 
17, Amsterdam  
 
 
 
 

 
Participants 
 
Toon van der Ven 
Toon van der Ven, 
Sophie Raynaud, Jiri 
Votava, Tonya 
Georgieva  
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15.00 
15.30 
 
20.00 
 
21.00 

Departure from ‘Spring High’ 
Spare time in Amsterdam, take care for your own dinner/snack 
 
Return to Wageningen, departure from Amsterdam Central 
Busstation  
Arrival at Aeres in Wageningen  
 

 
Drop off: Amsterdam 
Central Busstation 
 

Friday 08-06 
08.30 
 
 
09.00 
 
 
10.30 
 
 
 
11.20 – 12.10 
 
 
12.10 
12.40 – 13.30 
 
13.30 
14.00 
14.30 
15.45 
17.30 
18.30 
19.00 

 
Breakfast at Aeres University of Applied Sciences (15 minutes walk in 
advance) 
 
We gather in front of the Aeres-building, to catch a touringcar bus.  
Please take care for the departure time. 
 
Visit Lentiz Life College Schiedam. Introduction and guided tour. 
Visit (pre)vocational school, getting to know the concept of learning 
and get in touch with the school-concept  

 
Team-teaching (groups of 4 participants will teach to learning 
groups) 
 
Lunch at Lentiz Life College (we will bring our lunch boxes with us) 
Team-teaching (groups of 4 participants will teach to learning 
groups) 
Evaluation and Closure  
Departure 
Cultural excursion to Scheveningen (beach) 
Departure, return to Wageningen  
Final dinner at Aeres University of Applied Sciences  
Reflection 
Leisure 

 
Mansholtlaan 18, 
Wageningen 
 
 
 
 
Lentiz Life College, 
Parallelweg 401, 
Schiedam  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Central bus-drop off 
(easy for the bus) 
Student canteen  

 
Participants 
 
 
Jan-Willem Noom, 
Sophie Raynaud, Tonya 
Georgieva 
Arij Hoogendijk and his 
colleagues and 
students 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Participants 
Sophie Raynaud, Tonya 
Georgieva 
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Saturday 09-06 
 
10.00 
10.30 
13.00 

 
Breakfast (with package in the hotelroom) 
Evaluation and reflection 
Cultural excursion (De Hoge Born, production and care farm) 
Finish of the program 

 
 
Outside, campus 
Wageningen 

 
 
Tonya Georgieva  
Dutch students 

Sunday 10-06 Departure of participants   
 


